Frequently Asked Questions Regarding the Statement of Economic Interest
Our office has recently experienced a high volume of telephone inquiries regarding the Statement of Economic Interest.  Following you will find answers to the top most frequently asked questions.
· Forms are not currently posted on the internet.  Please refer to statute. (ORS 244.290 General duties of commission; rules)

· School Board members do not file.  Please refer to statute. (ORS 244.050 Persons required to file statement of economic interest; filing deadline.)

· Special District Board Members, such as from fire, water and irrigation districts do not file.  This is not an all inclusive list, please refer to statute. (ORS 244.050 Persons required to file statement of economic interest; filing deadline.)

WHAT IS and WHAT IS NOT REPORTED:

· Names of businesses in which an interest is held.

· Sources of income only - not amount!
· Names of relatives only - not addresses or financial information.
· No relatives or household members under the age of eighteen are listed. 
· Real property-[NOT PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE] located within geographic boundaries of the governmental body, city or county.  Boundaries for filers from state agencies, boards, commissions or institutions would be the state borders.
· Do not list mortgage loan, personal bank accounts, retail credit accounts.
· Do not detail investments held in a mutual fund.
It is not a Class C felony for failure to file or for filing late.  Oregon Government Ethics Commission is a regulatory agency and as such, does have jurisdiction over the compliance of Chapter 244.  See ORS 244.350(4)(a) for information regarding penalties for persons who fail to file a statement required under ORS 244.050, 244.100 or 244.217.
The Oregon Government Ethics Commission staff considers that we are doing our job most successfully if we can help public officials avoid conduct that violates the relevant statutes. We encourage people to inquire into any point of the statutes prior to taking any action that may violate Government Ethics Commission law, Lobbying Regulation law or the Executive Session provisions of Public Meetings law.
